Background:

RESOLUTION 25-054 -
December 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Recommendation:The Director of Human Resources recommends that the MESD Board of
Directors approve the personnel recommendations as outlined below.

Each month the MESD Board of Directors is presented with personnel recommendations, which
require Board action to approve. The lists below represent four categories of personnel
recommendations: new employees, existing employees transitioning to new positions,
resignations and reductions in force.

New Hire Name Assignment Site Hire Date
Inostros, Jazmin Sr. Payroll Specialist Ainsworth 12/1/25
Culhane, Ryan School Health Assistant Portland Public Schools Float 12/1/2025
Zunkel, Jane Dual Enrollment Liaison and o e iew 11/17/2025

Writing Instructor
Cha, Jennie Program Manager School Improvement 12/1/2025

Existing Employees

Reyes Medina, llse
Estela

Resignations

Shirley, Michael

Raj, Brian

Ingwood, Cheyanne

Rosehill, Kalevi

Hansen, Sarah

Carroll, Kama

Flintjer, Erin

Anderson, Carolyn

Former Position

Transition Specialist |

Assignment

Behavioral Support Facilitator

Custodian

School Health Assistant

New Position

College Transition Advisor

Site

BC

Facilities

School Health Services

Behavioral Support Facilitator Wheatley

School Health Assistant

School Nurse

School Health Assistant

Registered Nurse

Portland Public Schools

School Health Services

School Health Services

Reynolds

Effective Date

11/25/2025

Effective Date

12/1/2025

12/3/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/10/2025

12/12/2025

12/19/2025

12/31/2025
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Caldera, Mariela School Health Assistant School Health Services 12/15/2025

Board Action:
The MESD Board of Directors is asked to approve the personnel recommendations as
presented.




