RESOLUTION 25-054 December 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Recommendation: The Director of Human Resources recommends that the MESD Board of Directors approve the personnel recommendations as outlined below.

Background:

Each month the MESD Board of Directors is presented with personnel recommendations, which require Board action to approve. The lists below represent four categories of personnel recommendations: new employees, existing employees transitioning to new positions, resignations and reductions in force.

New Hire Name	Assignment	Site	Hire Date
Inostros, Jazmin	Sr. Payroll Specialist	Ainsworth	12/1/25
Culhane, Ryan	School Health Assistant	Portland Public Schools Float	12/1/2025
Zunkel, Jane	Dual Enrollment Liaison and Writing Instructor	Helensview	11/17/2025
Cha, Jennie	Program Manager	School Improvement	12/1/2025
Existing Employees	Former Position	New Position	Effective Date
Reyes Medina, Ilse Estela	Transition Specialist I	College Transition Advisor	11/25/2025
Resignations	Assignment	Site	Effective Date
Shirley, Michael	Behavioral Support Facilitator	ВС	12/1/2025
Raj, Brian	Custodian	Facilities	12/3/2025
Ingwood, Cheyanne	School Health Assistant	School Health Services	12/5/2025
Rosehill, Kalevi	Behavioral Support Facilitator	Wheatley	12/5/2025
Hansen, Sarah	School Health Assistant	Portland Public Schools	12/10/2025
Carroll, Kama	School Nurse	School Health Services	12/12/2025
Flintjer, Erin	School Health Assistant	School Health Services	12/19/2025
Anderson, Carolyn	Registered Nurse	Reynolds	12/31/2025

RESOLUTION 25-054 - December 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Caldera, Mariela	School Health Assistant	School Health Services	12/15/2025

Board Action:

The MESD Board of Directors is asked to approve the personnel recommendations as presented.